
LEGAL NOTICES 
INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO. 584-76 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners, Clark 
County, Sute of Nevada, will re- 

ceive sealed bids from qualified 
suppliers for the supplies or ser- 

vices indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing A- 

gent, 400 Las Vegas Blvd. South, 
Las Vegas, Nevada until the hour of 
9:45 a.m. on the 28th of October, 
1976 and said bids will be opened 
and publicly read at 10:00 a.m. in 
the Public Works Conference Room, 
400 South Fourth Street, Courthouse 
Annex, Las Vegas, Nevada on the 
same day for; 

CONSTRUCTION OF A TRAFFIC 
SIGNAL SYSTEM AT THE INTER- 
SECTION OF TROPICANA AVE. 
AND KOVAL LANE 

which must conform to plans and 

specifications to be secured at the 
Office of the Clark County Purchas- 
ing Agent, at the above address, 
prior to the date of bid opening, for 
the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) per 
set, none of which is refundable. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County 
at\d accompanied by a proposal 
guaranty In the form of cash, or a 

certified check, cashier's check, 
money order or a bid bond in favor 
of Clark County in the amount of 
not less than five percent (5%) of 
the bid price. 

All bids must be submitted in a seal- 
ed envelope plainly marked, "Bid 
No. 584-76, Traffic Signal Systems" 
with the name and address of the bid- 
der in the upper left hand corner and 
in accordance with the plans, speci- 

other contract docu- 
ments. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, 
County Clerk and Ex-Officio 
Clerk of the Board of Clark 
County Commissioners, 
Clark County, Nevada 

•Pub: Las Vegas Voice Oct. 14th and 
21st, 1976. 

NOTICE TO CREDITORS AND 
OTHERS CONCERNED: 

Pursuant to NRS 108.228, Nevada 
Statutes, notice is hereby given that 
on October 5, 1975, Contract Bid No. 
297-75, Pecos-McLeod Intercon- 
nect, between the County of Clark 
and Las Vegas Paving Corporation, 
for furnishing of all necessary ma- 

terials, labor, equipment, appar- 
atus and transportation to complete 
the construction of Pecos-McLeod 
Interconnect, GROUP "A", Road- 
way, and Drainage, within the County 
of Clark, State of Nevada, was ac- 

cepted. 

All creditors having claims a- 

galnst this contract must file their 
claims within forty (40) days after 
acceptance. 

LORETTA BOWMAN. 
County Clerk and ex-Officio Clerk 
of the Board of Clark County 
Commissioners, 
Clark County, Nevada. 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice Oct. 14th, 
21st and 28th, 1976 

NOTICE TO CREDITORS AND 
OTHERS CONCERNED: 

Pursuant to NRS 108.228, Nevada 
Statutes, notice Is hereby given that 
on Oct. 5, 1976, Contract Bid No. 
297-75, Pecos-McLeod Intercon- 
nect, between the County of Clark 
and Frehner Construction Company, 
for furnishing of all necessary ma- 

terials, labor, equipment, appara- 
tus and transportation to complete 
the construction of Pecos-McLeod 
Interconnect, CROUP *‘B", Bridge 
Structure, within the County of Clark 
State of Nevada was accepted. 

All creditors having claims a- 

galnst this contract must file their 
claims within forty (40) days after 
acceptance. 

LORETTA BOWMAN. County 
Clerk and ex-Offlclo 
Clerk of the Board of Clark 
County Commissioners, 
Clark County, Nevada. 

Pub: Las Vegas Oct. 14th, 21st and 
28th, 1976. 
NOTICE TO CREDITORS 
AND OTHERS CONCERNED: 

Pursuant'to NRS 108.228, Nevada 
Statutes, notice Is hereby given that 
on October 5, 1976, Contract Bid 
No. 525-76, between the County of 
Clark and Art Goldstrom Enter- 
prises, for furbishing all necessary 
materials, -labor, equipment, appar- 
atus > transportation to ebttpletedd^i 

pmrtsvssiWESi 
within the County ot Clark, Stats c< 

Nevada, was accepted. 
All creditors having claims again- 

st this contract must file their 
claims within forty (40) days after 

acceptance. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County 
Clerk and ex-Officlo 
Clerk of the Board of Clark 
County Commissioners, 
Clark County, Nevada. 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice Oct. 21, 28, 
and Nov. 4, 1976. 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
The City of Las Vegas will re- 

ceive sealed bids at 3:00 p.m., on 
Oct. 29, 1976 for the following re- 

quest for quotation #117-103: 
#117-1305 SALE OF SURPLUS 
WOODEN POLES 

All documents pertinent to this ad- 
vertisement may be examined and 
obtained at the Purchasing and Con- 
tracts Division, 2nd Floor, City 
Hall. 
Pub; Las Vegas Voice Oct. 21, 1976 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
The City of Las Vegas will re- 

ceive sealed bids at 10:00 a.m., 
on Nov. 2, 1976, for the following 
bid: 

BID #76.108 5,000 feet 2” 
Schedule 40, Plain End Pipe 

A bid bond, certified or cashier’s 
check for 5% of the bid shall be 
enclosed with the proposals. All 
documents pertinent to this adver- 
tisement may be examined and ob- 
tained at the Purchasing and Con- 
tracts Division, 2nd Floor, City Hall. 
Pub; Las Vegs Voice Oct. 21, 1976 

^MSSMFIlli© 
FOR SALE 

$19,000 two bedroom, refrigerated, 
cozy bungalow, range and refriger- 
ator included in sales price. Sham- 
rock Realty Realtors 382-6267 
(anytime). 2t2V 

N«lp Wantptf 
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS — 

DATA PROCESSING MANAGER 
Salary Range $1,180.20 $1,662.65. 
College graduate, preferably hold- 

ing degree In Business Administra- 
tion or Accounting; and five years 
combined data processing exper- 
ience involving a minimum or two 

years third generation programming 
experience utilizing Cobol and 3 

years experience In systems de- 

sign, three years of which shall be 
In governmental service. Applica- 
tions accepted through October 22, 
1976. For further information con- 

tact Personnel, 220 Civic Center 
Drive, North Las Vegas, Nevada, 
89030. 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 
lt2V 

DIRECTION NOWCAP Family 
Planning Program. Covers five- 
county area In Northwest Wyoming. 
Duties include planning, budgeting, 
grant writing, supervision of pro- 
ject staff. Requires administrative 
experience, knowledge of Family 
Planning Centers. Medical back- 
ground desirable. Starting salary 
$9,800 plus fringe benefits. Submit 
resume to: NOWCAP, Box 431, Wor- 
land, Wyoming 82401. lt2V 

TITLE XX ELIGIBILITY WORKER 
Job Skills required are: Inter- 

viewing techniques, clerical exper- 
ience Including type and filing, main' 
tenance of records and forms, fam- 
iliar with Las Vegas, North Las 

Vegas and Henderson areas. 

Minimum Qualifications: Grad- 
uation from an accredited college 
or university with a degree In so- 

cial services, counseling, or relat- 
ed field. Minimum of three years 
work experience In related field may 
be substituted for degree. 

Salary: $6,240 per year. 
Working Hours: 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. 

Monday-Friday. 
Applications will be accepted Oct. 

26, 27, and 28, 10 a.m. to 3 p.m. at • 

Senior Nutrition Program, 919West 
Bonanza Road. 

Equal Opportunity Employer 
lt2V 

Affairs or Government and one 

year experience In local government 
operations, preferable In program 
management. 

Filing closes: November 5, 1976 
at 5:00 p.m. 

Send resume to City of Las Vegas, 
Depart, of Pers & Emp Relations, 
William Berk, 400 East Stewart 
Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
702/386-6315. 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 
lt2V 

Medical Care Program Administra- 
tor. State wide program for pro- 
viding medical assistance med- 
ical care to eligible aged person. 
Requires Masters degree in Hos- 
pital Administration, Business Ad- 
ministration, Public Administration 
Public Health or Social Work & 5 

years experience In an agency pro- 
viding Medical Care for individuals 
3 years of the required experience 
must be administrative. Send res- 

ume to Personnel Managment Sec- 
tion, Department of Social & Re- 
habilitation Services. State Office 
Bldg., Topeka, Ks. 6612. 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 
lt2V 

SECRETARY/RECEPTIONIST 
The Senior Nutrition Program is 

accepting applications for secre- 

tary/receptionist. Job requires 
general office and clerical exped- 
ience. Ability to type 50 wpm on IBM 
electrical typewriter. Shorthand 
helpful but not necessary. Applica- 
tions accepted and typing test given 
October 21 & 22. 1976, 10 a.m. til 
3:00 p.m. 30 hour week, $3.00 per 
hour. 
Apply Senior Nutrition Program 
919 West Bonanza Road. 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 
lt2V 

STEELWORKERS OLDTIMER’S 
FOUNDATION 
55 or over and out of work? 

Part-time positions available for 
a new home maintenance and home 
repair service. Workers need tWo 
years experience in electrical, 
plumbing or general home repairs. 
Valid Nevada driver’s license'and 
eighth grade education. Apply at 
Steelworkers Oldtlmer’s Founda- 
tion, 1003 East Bonanza Road, 
385-3797. 

Equal Opportunity Affirmative 
Action Employer 

lt2V 

INFORMATION AND REFERRAL 
ASSISTANT 

To assist Coordinator in and out 

of office, provide Information about 
community resources and make re- 

ferrals to appropriate agencies. 
Must be experienced in social ser- 

vices and know Las Vegas. Age — 

55 and over. Work 20 hours per 
week; salary, $242.50 per month 
plus mileage; car required. Send 
resume and three (3) references by 
October 25th to: Voluntary Action 
Center, 319 South Third Street, Las 
Vegas, Nevada 89101. 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 
lt2V 

ORIENTATION AND ADJUSTMENT 
TF APHFR• 

Salary $11,987-$16,489. Bache- 
lor’s degree and one year’s exper- 
ience in teaching alternative tech- 
niques used by the blind, or aca- 

demic teaching. Additional pertin- 
ent «experlence or experience in 
counseling or pre-vdcatlonai orien- 
tation of handicapped persons may 
be substituted for a maximum of 
two years of required education. 
Location: Nevada State Rehabilita- 
tion Division, Bureau of Services to 

the Blind, Carson City, Nevada. Con 
tact: Nevada State Personnel. Car- 
son City or Las Vegas or Inter- 
governmental Job Center, Reno. 

lt2V 

FINANCIAL SERVICES 
OFFICER 

Salary: $1405 $1707. Any com- 

bination of training and experience 
equivalent to graduation from a col- 
lege or university with a Bachelor’s 
degree in Business Administration, 
According or a closely related field, 
with a C.P.A. Certificate, plus 5 

years of increasingly responsible 
experience in financial management 
and financial analysis including 2 
years of significant supervisory ex- 

perience. Experience preferable Jf 
with a government municipality. 
Send resume to City of Las Vegas, 
Dept, of Pers. & Emp. Relations, 
William Berk. 400 East Stewart 
Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101, 
702/386-6315. lt2V 

CIVIL ENGINEER 
Salary: $1182 $1436. Any com- 

bination of training and responsible 
engineering experience equivalent 
to graduation from college with ma- 

jor work in engineering or math- 
ematics or related science with sup- 
plementary engineering courses, 
plus 2 years of responsible engine- 
ering experience. ..(IK 

Filing ckgpi^mij^.VTt it 

5:00 p.m. 
Personnel Department, City of 

Las Vegae, City Hall, 400 E. Stewart 
Avenue. Lae Vegas, Nevada 89101. 

lt2V 

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS — 

COMPUTER OPERATOR I 
Salary Range $741.26 $1,014.58. 

High school graduate preferably sup- 
plemented by additional courses In 
basic computer concepts or pro- 
gramming with a minimum of three 

years of recent office experience 
with one year being engaged in the 

operation of an accounting machine 
or similar equipment, or one year 
experience in the operation of a com 

puter system or electronic machine. 

Applications accepted through Oct. 
22, 1976. For further Information 
contact Personnel, 2200 Civic Cen- 
ter Drive, North Las Vegas, Nevada 
89030. 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 
__lt2V 

GUARANTEED WEIGHT LOSS under 
qualified nutritionist. Safe, Inexpen- 
sive, easy program. Money back 
guarantee. Call HELEN ROSE MC- 
DOWELL. Nutrition Consultant. 

733-7101 
4tl V 

WISDOM is... 
giving 

1 

to the 
March/ 
of / 
Dimes f 

r Birth defects 
ore forever. 

Unless you hejp. 
SECTION 8 

AN EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY 
ATTENTION ATTENTION 

PROPERTY OWNERS RENTERS 
DO you have Apartments, Dup- 
lexes, Single Family Homes, or 
Mobile Homes for rent? 

Are you interested in guarante- 
ed rents? 
If you are — 

The new Section 8 Program for 
Assisted Housing is now avail- 
able. 

Please call the Clark County 
Housing Authority at 451-8041 
for further details. 

Note: This program applies 
only to property outside the 
cities of Las Vegas and North 
Las Vegas. 

Families with low and moderate 
incomes 

’The Section 8 Assisted rent 

program is now available in 
Clark County. 

Applications are being invited 
for this program by The Hous- 
ing Authority of the County of 
Clark 

Call 451-8041 or come into the 
office at 5064 East Flamingo 
Road for further detais. 

Note: If you are already on the 
Authorities list for housing you 
must apply specifically for the 
Section 8 Housing Assistance 
Program._ 

The Housing Authority of The 

County of Clark. Nevada. 
5604 East Flamingo Road Ph.451-8041 
P.O. Box 12457 Las Vegas Nev. 89112 

PM NO. LOCATION PURCHASE MIN EST. MO. BED BATHS 
PRICE DOWN PAYMENTS RMS. 

1153 230 N. Las Vegas, 2616 Brooks $22,950 $450 $217 3 2 
SH 56835 N. Las Vegas, 2541 No. Bruce St. $20,950 $450 $198 3 1 
1157 125 N. Las Vegas, 2530 St. George St. $23,250 -0- $216 2 1 
846 987 N. Las Vegas, 2924 Magnet St. $18,000 ALL CASH 3 2 

Financing By The 113. Government 
Is evelleMe on ell VA listings, defence Is poyoblo In 9M monthly In- 

stellmonts. duo the first el oech month et on ennwel porcontege rate o4 

f %. The ostlmetod monthly peymonts Include prfnclpel. Interest, tem 
end Insurence. All fVepertles ere sold In MAS IS" condition without eny 
worrenty. However most homos hove boon renovetod. All homos will hove 

closing costs. Some properties ore equipped with protective screens. 

_Low Down—No Points—$25 Escrow Fee 


